
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



t\L-~ :\, ~ . 
~. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

50 

STATE LAVV LFBR/\FiY 
AUGUSTA, MA~NE L.D. 1457 

(Filing No. S-208 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

115TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to S.P. 553, L.D. 1457, Bill, "An Act 
Relating to Retirement Service .credits for Former Workers' 
Compensation. Commissioners Who Became Judges before December 1, 
1984" 

Amend the bill in the first line after the enacting clause 
(page 1, line 3 in L.D.) by inserting at the beginning the 
following: 'Sec. 1. ' 

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
statement of fact the following: 

'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 

Courts - Supreme, Superior, 
District and Administrative 

Personal Services 

Provides funds to cover 
increased employer 
contributions to amortize the· 
increase of the unfunded 
liability of the Maine 
Judicial Retirement System. 

FISCAL NOTE 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

General Fund 

Page I-LRI421(3) 

1991-92 1992-93 

$1,200 $1,600 

1991·92 1992-93 

$1,200 $1,600 

-



2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

SENA,TE AMENDMENT" A" to S.P. 553-, L.D. 1457 

This bill will affect one judge allowing that judge to 
retire 1 1/2 years early. This change will increase the unfunded 
actuarial reserve of the Maine Judicial Retirement System by 
approximately $34,000. The annual amortization payments will be 
$1,600. The Judicial Department will require additional General 
Fund appropriations of $1,200 in fiscal year 1991-92 and $1, 600 
in fiscal year 1992-93 to fund these increased employer 
contributions.' 

12 STATEMENT OF FACT 

14 This amendment adds an appropriation and a fiscal note to 
the bill. 

16 

18 

20 (Senator MCCORM~C~ 
SPONSORED BY: -~) , 

22 
COUNTY: Kennebec 

24 

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. 
(5/22/91) (Filing No. S-208) 

Page 2-LR1421(3) 

;. 

--


