

	STATE LAW LIBRARY AUGUSTA, MAINE L.D. 1457	
2	(Filing No. S-	-208)
4		
б	STATE OF MAINE	
8	SENATE	
10 .	115TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION	
12		
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 553, L.D. 1457, Bill, "An Act Relating to Retirement Service Credits for Former Workers' Compensation Commissioners Who Became Judges before December 1,	
16	1984"	; December I,
18	Amend the bill in the first line after the enacting clause (page 1, line 3 in L.D.) by inserting at the beginning the following: 'Sec.1.' Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the statement of fact the following: 'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated	
20		
22		
24		
26	from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.	
28	1991-92	1992-93
30	JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT	
32	Courts - Supreme, Superior, District and Administrative	
34	Personal Services \$1,200	\$1,600
36	Provides funds to cover	<i>\$</i> 2,000
38	increased employer contributions to amortize the -	
40	increase of the unfunded liability of the Maine	
42	Judicial Retirement System.	
44	FISCAL NOTE	
46	1991-92	1992-93
48	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS	
50	General Fund \$1,200	\$1,600

Page 1-LR1421(3)

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 553, L.D. 1457

1.01²³

This bill will affect one judge allowing that judge to retire 1 1/2 years early. This change will increase the unfunded 2 actuarial reserve of the Maine Judicial Retirement System by approximately \$34,000. The annual amortization payments will be 4 \$1,600. The Judicial Department will require additional General Fund appropriations of \$1,200 in fiscal year 1991-92 and \$1,600 б in fiscal year 1992-93 to fund these increased employer contributions.' 8 10 STATEMENT OF FACT 12 This amendment adds an appropriation and a fiscal note to 14 the bill. 16 18 20 (Senator McCORMICE SPONSORED BY: 22 COUNTY: Kennebec 24

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (5/22/91) (Filing No. S-208)